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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars

1a102 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 1496 1930 342 1st Class

1a109 Mrs Christine PARKINSON BUGATTI  BRESCIA 1496 1923 338 1st Class

1a106 Nicholas BECK AUSTIN  7 AD 'CHUMMY' 747 1929 242 2nd Class

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars

1b145 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 3300 1930 410 The Harry Bowler Memorial Trophy

1st Class

1b176 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 390 1st Class

1b130 William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 382 1st Class

1b128 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 379 1st Class

1b174 Edward WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 750 1930 375 1st Class

1b131 Charles KNILL-JONES AUSTIN  7 747 1929 369 1st Class

1b139 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 369 1st Class

1b165 Miss Sarah OWEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 369 1st Class

1b170 Dennis BINGHAM AUSTIN  7 ULSTER (COPY) 747 1930 364 2nd Class

1b161 Stephen FATHERS AUSTIN  ABBOT SPECIAL 747 1929 357 2nd Class

1b166 Miss Sarah SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1930 357 2nd Class

1b149 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 355 2nd Class

1b147 Peter KITE GN  SPORTS 1096 1921 348 3rd Class

1b146 Terry GOSLING AUSTIN  7 SPORTS ULSTER REP 747 1930 344 3rd Class

1b178  Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1087 1929 341 3rd Class

1b138 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 334 3rd Class

1b173 Miss Hannah MYCOCK AUSTIN  7 747 1930 333 3rd Class

1b126 Lady Louisa COLLINGS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 327 The Smatcher Trophy

1b169 Archibald COLLINGS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 323 The Judge's Gavel
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Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars

2a203 Robert FRANKCOM DODGE  129 FAST FOUR 3478 1928 277 1st Class

2a201 Stephen HARROLD FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 271 2nd Class

2a208 Matthew ROBERTS FORD  MODEL A 3300 1929 264 3rd Class

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars

2b224 Gareth GRAHAM BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1925 382 The Presteigne Trophy

1st Class

2b214 Rob HUBBARD VAUXHALL  H-TYPE 30-98 4224 1924 354 1st Class

2b215 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 3200 1929 353 1st Class

2b227 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 4500 1924 347 2nd Class

2b229 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 341 2nd Class

2b230 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 3582 1930 340 2nd Class

2b232 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1496 1930 337 3rd Class

2b211 Jeremy FLANN FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 317 3rd Class

Marshals Draw

Saturday 

Tim Milvain

Sunday

Caroline Beck

As part of the 80th Welsh celebrations we hosted local landowners and Presteigne dignitaries to say thank you. This was been kindly supported by :

                                        

Chris Batty, Peter Kite, Mr and Mrs Tierney, Chris Williams and others.
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EvClasClsHwdNo Name Car 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7A 9 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
1a 1a102 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 25 18 25 25 19 16 27 12 35 25 25 25 19 25 21 342 1st
1a 1a109 Mrs Christine PARKINSON BUGATTI  BRESCIA 35 25 9 25 19 17 27 12 35 25 25 24 10 25 25 338 1st
1a 1a106 Nicholas BECK AUSTIN  7 AD 'CHUMMY' 22 25 25 14 4 17 26 12 35 25 5 14 9 9 242 2nd
1a 1a101 David JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 17 13 16 11 5 7 27 12 35 14 6 17 10 17 25 232 0
1a 1a103 Matthew PARKIN TROJAN  UTILITY 22 25 13 3 18 22 10 35 25 18 11 13 16 231 0
1a 1a105 Allan BRUCE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 15 11 16 11 4 16 22 12 25 23 5 18 7 14 5 204 0
1a 1a110 Paul HOLMES AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 14 7 10 10 3 7 23 9 35 23 4 15 10 16 7 193 0
1a 1a108 Matthew GIRVAN JOWETT  7 HP SPORTS 14 3 12 10 14 2 17 7 13 4 96 0
1a 1a104 Philip PARKINSON AUSTIN  SEVEN AE TOURER 10 1 2 0 3 6 5 6 1 15 3 12 8 14 4 90 0
1a 1a107 Michael POWER GN  ANZANI 18 25 25 25 20 8 12 13 14 25 185 Ret
1a 1a100 Mark GOLD AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 15 8 17 11 5 6 6 10 14 4 21 117 Ret

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
1b 1b145 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 28 25 35 25 25 35 27 25 35 25 25 25 25 25 25 410 HB.Mem
1b 1b176 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 25 25 35 25 25 18 27 25 35 25 25 25 25 25 25 390 1st
1b 1b130 William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 35 25 35 25 19 17 30 23 35 25 25 25 20 25 18 382 1st
1b 1b128 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 29 25 35 25 20 18 28 25 35 25 25 25 14 25 25 379 1st
1b 1b174 Edward WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 28 25 35 25 20 16 27 23 35 25 25 25 16 25 25 375 1st
1b 1b131 Charles KNILL-JONES AUSTIN  7 5 25 35 25 25 17 32 25 35 25 25 25 20 25 25 369 1st
1b 1b139 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 24 25 35 25 20 18 30 12 35 25 25 25 20 25 25 369 1st
1b 1b165 Miss Sarah OWEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 23 25 35 25 20 17 27 23 35 25 25 22 19 25 23 369 1st
1b 1b170 Dennis BINGHAM AUSTIN  7 ULSTER (COPY) 24 25 35 25 19 18 27 17 35 25 25 25 20 25 19 364 2nd
1b 1b161 Stephen FATHERS AUSTIN  ABBOT SPECIAL 28 25 25 25 20 12 27 23 35 25 25 25 12 25 25 357 2nd
1b 1b166 Miss Sarah SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 5 25 35 25 20 16 28 23 35 25 25 25 20 25 25 357 2nd
1b 1b149 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 28 25 25 25 19 18 28 12 35 25 25 25 15 25 25 355 2nd
1b 1b147 Peter KITE GN  SPORTS 5 25 35 25 25 18 30 25 10 25 25 25 25 25 25 348 3rd
1b 1b146 Terry GOSLING AUSTIN  7 SPORTS ULSTER REP 24 25 25 25 25 19 27 23 35 25 25 25 12 25 4 344 3rd
1b 1b178  Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 22 25 10 25 19 19 30 12 35 25 25 25 19 25 25 341 3rd
1b 1b138 Adam JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 23 25 35 25 17 17 27 16 35 25 13 25 19 25 7 334 3rd
1b 1b173 Miss Hannah MYCOCK AUSTIN  7 28 25 35 25 18 16 27 11 35 25 12 25 19 25 7 333 3rd
1b 1b123 Nigel COULTER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 24 25 25 25 19 10 27 22 35 25 25 25 7 17 17 328 0
1b 1b126 Lady Louisa COLLINGS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 24 25 35 25 6 29 12 35 25 25 25 18 25 18 327 Smatch
1b 1b169 Archibald COLLINGS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 5 25 35 25 17 30 23 35 25 15 22 19 25 22 323 Judges
1b 1b162 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 19 18 27 12 35 25 25 25 16 13 7 322 0
2b 1b164 Duncan PITTAWAY GN   ANZANI 18 25 35 25 17 29 12 35 25 25 25 12 20 19 322 0
1b 1b157 Brian GRAY AUSTIN/JAP  SPECIAL 25 25 25 20 17 26 12 35 25 25 25 19 25 16 320 0
1b 1b121 Andy STORER AUSTIN  7 29 25 25 25 19 7 27 14 35 25 12 25 16 25 7 316 0
1b 1b134 Matt PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 16 25 35 25 19 7 29 11 35 25 25 25 10 16 9 312 0
1b 1b148 Fred WAITE AUSTIN  7 25 16 15 20 18 31 23 35 25 11 25 13 25 25 307 0
1b 1b159 Guy WEATHERALL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 6 25 25 25 18 18 27 12 35 25 14 25 19 25 7 306 0
1b 1b124 Noel HUGHES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 5 25 35 25 20 7 27 12 35 25 12 22 16 25 7 298 0
1b 1b132 Andrew ISHERWOOD AUSTIN  SEVEN 7 25 25 21 25 7 27 14 25 25 25 25 7 19 19 296 0
1b 1b142 Mrs Jane TOMLINSON GODFREY AND PROCTOR  SPORTS 28 25 9 21 18 10 27 12 35 15 25 25 16 13 16 295 0

1b 1b168 Martyn QUILTER SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 5 25 16 25 12 9 22 11 35 25 13 25 19 25 25 292 0
1b 1b127 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 5 25 10 18 19 7 21 16 35 25 12 25 20 25 25 288 0
1b 1b125 Stephen JONES AUSTIN  7 5 25 25 25 18 4 27 5 35 25 12 25 10 18 25 284 0
1b 1b136 Mrs Annie PEAKE AUSTIN  CHUMMY 17 13 35 25 8 29 11 35 25 14 25 10 21 15 283 0
1b 1b153 Benjamin MYCOCK AUSTIN  7 28 25 3 25 14 8 27 11 35 25 12 25 18 14 7 277 0
1b 1b151 Antony MAITLAND AUSTIN  7 5 25 25 25 14 6 26 10 35 25 25 19 16 14 7 277 0
1b 1b160 Ed HILLIAM AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 24 9 18 14 10 11 27 12 35 25 9 25 13 25 16 273 0
1b 1b141 Peter BISHOP AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 5 25 25 25 19 7 17 35 25 25 25 15 25 20 268 0
1b 1b177 Mrs Claire ROLFE MG  M TYPE 5 25 25 25 19 6 22 12 10 25 25 25 11 25 6 266 0
1b 1b133 Miss Charlotte HOLDEN AUSTIN  7 GORDON ENGLAND 

CUP
25 16 25 20 10 22 35 15 25 25 12 25 7 262 0

1b 1b156 Miss Jessica SMITH AUSTIN  SEVEN SPORTS 7 25 25 16 15 8 26 7 35 25 8 25 19 14 6 261 0
1b 1b135  Bob THOMPSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 5 25 25 25 20 10 27 14 10 25 15 25 19 10 255 0
1b 1b158 Simon DIFFEY HUMBUG  9/28 DOGCART 5 25 35 25 20 7 27 10 5 25 25 25 18 252 0
1b 1b155 Joseph NORTHOVER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 5 18 25 13 15 8 27 12 25 25 8 25 9 17 17 249 0
1b 1b120 Mark SMITH MG  M TYPE 0 17 17 7 12 6 22 10 35 25 9 20 8 13 17 218 0
1b 1b154 Clive PRESS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 24 17 17 11 4 7 26 12 0 15 5 21 7 16 25 207 0
1b 1b171 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 5 16 25 7 18 6 27 10 10 14 12 14 10 14 19 207 0
1b 1b137 Richard MATTHEWS SINGER  JUNIOR 15 25 19 8 5 7 27 12 9 25 7 19 16 25 7 201 0
1b 1b122 Miss Rachael WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 9 16 1 3 2 26 12 6 25 5 11 16 16 18 166 0
1b 1b150 Peter TIERNEY AUSTIN  7 25 25 35 25 21 19 28 23 35 25 25 25 25 25 361 Ret
1b 1b143 Nigel GLOVER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 24 25 35 25 25 33 30 35 25 25 25 16 323 Ret
1b 1b144 Seymour PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 5 25 16 12 19 4 7 88 Ret
1b 1b152 Keith HILL SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 6 7 25 11 19 19 87 Ret
1b 1b172 Graham GOODE MORRIS  MINOR SEMI SPORTS 11 11 Ret
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1b 1b129 Penny SHAW AUSTIN  7 0 Ret
1b 1b175 Charles BROMAGE AUSTIN  7 0 0

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
2a 2a203 Robert FRANKCOM DODGE  129 FAST FOUR 20 7 25 25 15 2 25 9 35 25 11 25 12 25 16 277 1st
2a 2a201 Stephen HARROLD FORD  MODEL A 24 25 25 25 15 8 12 35 25 12 25 11 25 4 271 2nd
2a 2a208 Matthew ROBERTS FORD  MODEL A 24 8 25 25 14 8 26 9 35 15 12 25 15 16 7 264 3rd
2a 2a205 Miss Rebecca SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 23 2 22 25 5 6 22 8 24 25 12 25 20 23 6 248 0
2a 2a204 John DOBSON FORD  MODEL A 23 25 24 17 14 10 22 11 17 15 9 25 13 14 7 246 0
2a 2a200 Andrew WRIGHT CHRYSLER  60 20 5 7 6 4 2 22 10 25 14 5 19 10 15 7 171 0
2a 2a206 Christopher WILLIAMS FORD  MODEL A 2 25 7 4 6 26 6 35 15 11 25 12 15 7 171 0
2a 2a207 Alistair LITTLEWOOD FORD  MODEL A 22 25 25 25 14 12 4 127 Ret
2a 2a202 Mike LITTLEWOOD FORD  MODEL A 14 2 25 25 14 10 25 115 Ret
2a 2a209 Miss Joanne WHITE RILEY  9 TOURER 17 25 25 4 6 77 Ret

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
2b 2b224 Gareth GRAHAM BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 22 25 35 25 24 16 25 25 35 25 25 25 25 25 25 382 Prest
2b 2b214 Rob HUBBARD VAUXHALL  H-TYPE 30-98 28 25 35 25 20 12 27 20 35 25 25 25 20 25 7 354 1st
2b 2b215 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 27 25 25 25 19 19 27 12 35 25 25 25 20 25 19 353 1st
2b 2b227 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 27 25 35 25 19 16 26 12 35 12 25 25 21 25 19 347 2nd
2b 2b229 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 24 25 25 25 20 16 26 12 35 25 25 25 15 25 18 341 2nd
2b 2b230 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 29 25 25 25 20 11 27 7 35 25 25 25 20 25 16 340 2nd
2b 2b232 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 24 25 35 25 15 2 27 22 35 25 25 20 16 25 16 337 3rd
2b 2b211 Jeremy FLANN FORD  MODEL A 15 25 35 25 18 11 25 9 35 25 25 25 15 15 14 317 3rd
2b 2b240 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 24 9 35 25 12 27 12 35 25 25 25 20 8 15 297 0
2b 2b233 Julian GHOSH VAUXHALL  SUPER G 28 25 13 25 20 8 26 11 35 25 25 25 9 15 6 296 0
2b 2b221 Stephen HILL FORD  MODEL A 25 25 25 25 17 26 12 35 25 15 25 7 25 7 294 0
2b 2b225 Miss Charlotte BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 23 25 25 25 15 10 25 12 35 25 13 25 15 16 4 293 0
2b 2b237 Michael NEW MORRIS  OXFORD SPECIAL 25 25 25 15 8 26 12 35 15 25 25 11 25 7 279 0
2b 2b228 Richard BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 4 ST TOURER 19 25 25 25 16 8 4 12 35 25 16 25 19 16 7 277 0
2b 2b216 Richard MARSH MORRIS  BULLNOSE 2 SEATER 15 25 25 25 4 8 27 11 35 14 12 25 11 25 7 269 0
2b 2b238 Craig COLLINGS DELAGE  DR70 24 25 25 25 16 26 17 25 25 15 23 246 0
2b 2b222 Miss Harriet COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 24 25 35 25 16 16 16 25 25 15 22 244 0
2b 2b236 Ron BIRKETT FORD  MODEL A 25 25 12 5 8 27 12 17 25 8 25 11 16 3 219 0
2b 2b213 Peter WILLIAMS MORRIS  MAJOR 25 25 14 5 8 13 35 15 7 25 11 25 6 214 0
2b 2b220 Robin HARCOURT-SMITH ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 0 27 22 25 25 25 25 20 11 25 205 0
2b 2b231 Robert HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A PHEATON 25 8 15 4 8 22 6 35 25 10 25 15 6 204 0
2b 2b241  Jeremy HOLDEN VAUXHALL  A TYPE 25 9 25 6 12 12 25 15 10 25 5 13 7 189 0
2b 2b210 James HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A 20 1 9 9 4 8 6 5 18 12 13 18 123 0
2b 2b226 Paul DIXON FORD  MODEL A 23 10 25 17 20 8 103 Ret
2b 2b239  Hamish MONRO RILEY  9 26 25 10 25 15 101 Ret
2b 2b219 Jack BOND MORRIS  COWLEY 2 STR 17 25 10 13 3 7 75 Ret
2b 2b235 Stephen LONGDEN FORD  A SPEEDSTER 25 25 18 68 Ret
2b 2b223 Graham WHITE LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 4 STR 25 8 33 Ret
2b 2b242 Patrick HILTON CLYNO  XYZ 7 1 2 0 10 Ret
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